Model 44L1/L1P
BROADBAND RF
WATT METER
OPERATION MANUAL
®
Telewave, Inc.
Model 44L1/L1P
Page 1

accuracy. An OFF position is provided on Mode Switch S1, which
shunts out the meter movement. This provides protection for the
sensitive meter when the instrument is being transported.
4.05	 Model 44L1P provides an RF sampling port with an output of -40
dB (+/- 2 dB) below the transitional line level to use for measure-
ment of frequency, spectrum analysis, to inject a signal for measure-
ment of receiver sensitivity, or other applications. The port coupling
is not directional; in a high VSWR system, the sampling port output
will be -40 dB below the total power passing through the instru-
ment.
Page 8
Telewave, Inc.
Model 44L1/L1P
Part Number Description
TC44 Leather carry case with accessory pouch
TWL-35 Coaxial Dry Load - 35 watts
TWL-50 Coaxial Dry Load - 50 watts
TWL-60 Coaxial Dry Load - 60 watts
TWL-75 Coaxial Dry Load - 75 watts
TWL-100 Coaxial Dry Load - 100 watts
TWL-150 Coaxial Dry Bench Load - 150 watts
TWL-300 Coaxial Dry Bench Load - 300 watts
QC44B Quick Change BNC-female connector
QC44D Quick Change 7-16 DIN-female connector
QC44N Quick Change N-female connector
QC44S Quick Change UHF-female connector